

Republic of the Philippines **CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY Don Severino de las Alas Campus** Indang, Cavite, Philippines <sup>™</sup> (046) 4150-0013 loc 203 www.cvsu.edu.ph

## INVITATION TO SUBMIT QUOTATION Supply and Delivery of Materials for Proposed Disinfection Area of Piggery (By Administration)

 The Cavite State University (CvSU) invites interested firms/supplier to submit quotation for the project "Supply and Delivery of Materials for Proposed Disinfection Area of Piggery (By Administration)" with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of One Hundred Ninety-Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Pesos and 63/100 Only (PhP 197,920.63). Quotation received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the opening.

ltem No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	2	Cu.m.	Gravel 1"	2,031.75	4,063.50
2	12	Ltrs	Termite Proofing	705.47	8,465.63
3	89	Bags	Portland Cement	265.26	23,608.14
4	7	Cu.m.	Gravel ¾	2,031.75	14,222.25
5	6	Cu.m.	Sand	1,636.69	9,820.14
6	10	Pcs	Deformed bar 16mm x 6.0m	619.23	6,192.32
7	56	Pcs	Deformed bar 12mm x 6.0m	348.22	19,500.29
8	116	Pcs	Deformed bar 10mm x 6.0m	250.85	29,098.65
9	13	Kgs	GI Tie Wire	73.37	953.79
10	338	Pcs	CHB 4"	16.93	5,722.76
11	9	Pcs	Phenolic board 1/2"	1,106.18	9,955.58
12	40	Pcs	Coco lumber 2" x 3" x 12'	169.31	6,772.50
13	4	Kgs	Assorted Nails	141.10	564.38
14	1	Set	D-1 0.90m x 1.80m Steel gate with grills	6,998.25	6,998.25
15	1	Set	D-2 0.90m x 2.10m Panel door WI complete accessories	7,901.25	7,901.25
16	1	Set	D-3 0.80m x 2.10m Panel door w/ complete accessories	6,772.50	6,772.50
17	2	Pcs	2" x 6" x 6 mts. Galvanized tubular steel	2,234.93	4,469.85
18	5	Pcs	2" x 4" x 6 mts. CEE purlins	671.61	3,358.03
19	3	Kgs	Welding rod	112.88	338.63
20	25	Sq.m.	Pre-painted Metal Roofing Sheet GA 26, 2.44m	474.08	11,851.88
21	125	Pcs	Tek screw	3.39	423.28
22	425	pcs	Blind rivets	1.13	479.72
23	1	Pcs	PVC p trap 2" orange	67.73	67.73
24	4	Pcs	PVC pipe 41' orange S- 1000	644.52	2,578.07
25	3	Pcs	PVC wye 4" orange	225.75	677.25
26	2	Pcs	PVC clean out 4" orange	90.30	180.50
27	2	Cans	PVC solvent (400cc I can)	214.47	428.93
28	2	Pcs	PPR pipe <sup>3</sup> / <sub>4</sub> "	304.77	609.53
29	1	Pc	PPR elbow 1/2"	23.70	23.70
30	2	Pcs	PPR coupling 1/2"	11.29	22.58
31	2	Pcs	PPR tee ½"	16.93	33.86
32	1	Pc	Gate valve 1-1/2"	507.94	507.94
33	1	Pc	Saddle clamp 4" x 1-1/2"	564.38	564.38

34	1	lot	Water line accessories	5,893.08	5,893.08
35	1	Pc	Floor drain, 4" (brass)	300.00	300.00
36	1	Set	Overhead rain shower head	4,500.00	4,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT				197,920.63	

- 2. Delivery Period: \_\_\_\_\_ calendar days from the receipt of P.O.
- 3. Price quotations must be valid for a period of sixty (60) calendar days from date of submission and shall include all taxes, duties and/or levies payable. Bidders shall also indicate the brand and model of the items being offered.
- 4. Warranty shall be for a period of six (6) months for supplies and materials. Warranty for equipment must not be less than one (1) year from the date of acceptance and shall be accompanied with Warranty Certificate.
- 5. The quotation must be submitted to the Supply Office through mail, fax or email at the contact details listed below **on or before 5:00 PM** of **October 06, 2022**.

Address	:	Supply Office, Administration Building
		Cavite State University
		Indang, Cavite
E-mail		: supplyoffice@cvsu.edu.ph
Telefax	:	(046) 862-0852

6. The CvSU reserves the right to reject any or all quotations and/or proposals and waive any formalities/informalities therein and to accept such bids it may consider as most advantageous to the agency and to the government. CvSU neither assumes any obligation for whatsoever losses that may be incurred in the preparation of bids, nor does it guarantee that an award will be made.

ROSELYN M. MARANAN

BAC Secretary, Goods and Services